

STATE OF CONNECTICUT BOARD OF TRUSTEES (Recented - 37) (Recented - 37) (Recented - 37)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL, NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

APPOINTMENT OF AN

ASSOCIATE FOR CAMPUS SAFETY AND SECURITY

July 17, 1981

WHEREAS, The Trustees desire to strengthen and improve the safety and security of persons and property on the campuses of the Connecticut State Colleges, and

WHEREAS, The Trustees believe that it is necessary to establish certain uniform procedures for the improvement of security and safety on the four State College campuses, and

WHEREAS, By virtue of Board Resolution #80-37, dated April 11, 1980,
Mr. William McDonald, the Director of Public Safety for Central
Connecticut State College, has been assigned on a temporary and
part-time basis to the Central Office as Associate for Campus Safety
and Security, and

WHEREAS, The Trustees recognize the need for a professionally qualified person to serve permanently on a part-time basis as Associate for Campus Safety and Security, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Mr. William McDonald, Director of Public Safety for Central Connecticut State College, is assigned permanently on a part-time basis to the Central Office as Associate for Campus Safety and Security, and be it

RESOLVED, That in his capacity as Associate for Campus Safety and Security, Mr. McDonald shall have the authority to convene meetings of the Directors of Public Safety, Deans of Students, and other campus personnel concerned with safety and security, and be it

RESOLVED, That Mr. McDonald shall inform the Executive Director of such policies and uniform practices and uniform procedures as he may believe are needed to improve safety and security throughout the Connecticut State Colleges, and be it

- RESOLVED, That in his role as Associate for Campus Safety and Security, Mr. McDonald may recommend to the College Presidents individual actions which they should take to improve security and safety on their campuses, and be it
- RESOLVED, That in his role as Associate for Campus Safety and Security, Mr. McDonald shall have specific authority to recommend policies and procedures for campus safety and security, and that these recommendations will be implemented by the College Presidents upon the concurrence of the Executive Director, and be it
- RESOLVED, That while serving part-time as Associate for Campus Safety and Security, Mr. McDonald shall continue to serve as Director of Public Safety for Central Connecticut State College, and be it
- RESOLVED, That in his capacity as Director of Public Safety for Central Connecticut State College, Mr. McDonald shall report to the President of that College, and in his role as Associate for Campus Safety and Security, Mr. McDonald shall report to the Executive Director, and be it
- RESOLVED, That during the period in which Mr. McDonald serves as Director of Public Safety for Central Connecticut State College and Associate for Campus Safety and Security, Mr. McDonald's salary as Director of Public Safety shall be augmented by \$7830 annually or \$300 biweekly, and be it
- RESOLVED, That this Resolution shall become effective at the end of business on July 17, 1981, and be it
- RESOLVED, That effective at the end of business on July 17, 1981, the following Resolutions are rescinded: #80-37, dated April 11, 1980; #80-83, dated July 18, 1980; and #81-52, dated April 3, 1981.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

RESOLUTION

concerning

EXTENSION OF MR. McDONALD'S ASSIGNMENT
AS ASSOCIATE FOR CAMPUS SAFETY AND SECURITY
ON AN EXTRA-SERVICE BASIS

April 3, 1981

WHEREAS, By Resolution #80-83 Mr. William McDonald was continued in the position Associate for Campus Safety and Security on an extra-service basis, and

WHEREAS, Resolution #80-83 requires that the appointment be reviewed every six months, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the appointment of Mr. William McDonald as Associate for Campus Safety and Security on an extra-service basis be continued through October 1981, and at that time again be reviewed.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director